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CANADIAN FIIL9 - JULY 1954 

CANADA 

In July the asa.fiahermen of Canada (Newfoundland included) caught 
343,630,000 pounds of fish worth $14,460,000 to then, compared to a catch of 
337,761,000 pounds valued at $16,881,000 taken in July 1953. Landings, therefore, 
were 1.7 p.ce heavier, but 14.3  p.c. lower in value than in the same month of last 
year. 

Landings during the first seven months of 1954  were -- with last year's 
comparable figures and the percentage differences in parentheses - 986,590,000 
pounds (864,036,000 pounds; plus 14.2 p.c.) and 42,724,000  ($44,026,000; minus 
3 .0 p.c. 

ATLANTIC 

East Coaat landings and landed values for July were 299,179,000 pounds 
(281,752,000 pounds; plus 6.2 p.c.) and $8,628,000 (.8,138,000;  plus 6.0 p.c.). 

For the first seven months of this year the catch was 765,293,000  pounds 
(747,544,000 pounds; plus 2.4 p.c.), whilst the catch value was $30,667 9,000 
($29,998,000; plus 2.2 p.c.). The lobster fishery is still running below last 
year's level in value, but returns from almost all the other major species are 
greater. 

In Newfoundland landings and landed values were appreciably above last year's 
figures, both in July and during the seven-month period under review. 

The New Brunswick sardine catch continues its marked improvement over last 
year. The aggregate value of the lobster fishery, $244,000,  is some 3 p.co lower 
than in 1953. 

Nova Scotia landings and landed values -- 47,045, 000  pounds and $2 0080,000 --
were down by 9.9 and 6.1 p.c,, respectively from the comparable figures for July of 
last year. The most notable declines are to be found in the lobster, swordfish 
and cod fisheries. Landings of rosefish are greater this year. 

PACIFIC 

The Pacific Coast catch of 44,451,000 pounds worth 45,832,000 to the 
fiBherman was 20.6 and 33.3 p.c. lower than that taken in July, 1953, 

SIOGKS 

Holdings of all frozen fish in Canada on August 1st amounted to 48,736,000 
pounds, consisting of 46,325,000 pounds frozen fresh and 2,411,000 pounds frozen 
smoked. 

Exports of fish and fish products during the January-June period of 1954 
totalled $60,976,000 -- 9.1 p.c. higher than in the same six months of 19539 
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Table 1 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDINGS VALUES 

JULY TOTALS TO DA73 J U L Y T0TALSTODATI 

1954  1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

ATLANTIC - 	'000 lb. 	- - 	8'000 - 

206,647 193,928 366,283 325,274 4,797 4,908 9,237 8,302 

7,235 4,151 64,664 49,970 288 159 2,467 2,059 
Cod 	................... 

Pollock 	.............. 5,238 4,806 21,636 20,671 80 76 326 324 

Hake & Cusk 5,014 4,132 10,558  9,525 91 68 188 155 

7,906 8,712 24,541 23,910 191 196 575 530 

218 491 4,578 4,851 6 13 128 139 

632 419 3,230 2,918 147 98 718 663 
Cattish 	............... .. 

Halibut 	............... .. 

Plaice 	............... 5,226 4,793 14,836 13,377 150 136 429 373 

Haddock 	............... . 

Other Flatfish 2,373 

.. 

3,440 1J.,232 20,629 74 86 396 540 

Rosefish 	.............. . 

Herring 	..... 22,376 15,686 111,652 129,716 354 227 1,055 .i.,062 

rdines 	.......... 10,904 6,736 21,974 13,890 215 149 470 294 
Mackerel 	.......... .,, 5,047 2,791 15,799 10,546 14.1 100 501 375 
Alewives 3 - 21,235 26,021 0 - 174 178 

2,255 1,714 3,595 4,295 688 1.43 1,191 1,221 

•19 

.. 

46 2,307 3,621 2 7 257 577 
1,294 1,230 1,309 1,261 360 417 366 429 

Other Kstuarial 7,653 19,651 15,883 35.815 121 98 244 267 

e1ts 	................ 

2,361 2,185 35,132 34,867 668 11,294 11,684 

Sa1.on 	................ 

Swordfish 	............. 

C1ae & Q.uahaugs 4,211 3,646 8,176 11,610 166 175 346 369 
Oysters - - 21 92 - - 1 4 

Lobster 	.............. 

Scallops 	............. 491 441, 1,446 1,682 71 75 270 407 
Other Shellfish 	...... 2,076 2,751 2,206 3,003 31 41 34 46 

Totals - ATLANTIC 	.... 299,179 281,752 	1 765,293 	1 747,544 8,628 8 ,138 30,667 	1  29,998 

PACIFIC 

Grey Cod 	• ........... , 554 282 4,012 1,917 22 11 166 81 
I.ingcod 	............. 416 369 2,707 2,007 31 24 207 118 
Sabl.fiah 	....... 269 368 425 636 32 41 51 72 
Rockfish 	............. 111 63 338 243 4 2 12 9 
Halibut 	....... 3,309 2,846 19,394 21,922 599 501 3,005 3,137 

1,042 975 3,127 3,919 47 .44 157 192 
Other Flatfieb 10 9 245 120 9 0 6 1 
Herring 	.............. 8,139 5,473 145, 806 22,029 102 68 1,870 270 

Soles 	................. 

3,268 27,523 13,409 28,531 2,936 6,055 2,967 6,274 Sockeye 	............... 

Spring, Rd 2,406 2,674 5,362 7,120 566 612 1,347 1,662 
Spring, White 	....... 878 932 1,637 1,892 127 127 264 254 
Steelhsad 241 150 269 190 32 18 37 25 

4,018 4,568 4,523 5,546 669 625 745 757 
4,127 2,617 4,127 2,636 320 191 320 193 

Cbu 	................ 4,369 6,014 4,373 6,060 257 331 257 333 

Coho 	.................. 

Pink 	.................. 

Other 133 115 156 152 9 U 11 15 

%laon Total. 29,440 44,593 33,856 52,127 4,916 7,970 5,948 9,513 

Other £stuartal 501 355 2,020 2,100 15 9 59 61 
Crabs 	.............. 362 506 1,992 1,736 40 56 219 182 

8 14 3,232 6,000 9 1 89 111 
197 59 3,489 2 1 879 9 4 176 170 

Other Shellfish 93 97 654 857 15 12 93 111 
Oysters 	.............. 

Totals - PACiFIC 	..... 44,451 56,009 221,297 116,492 5,832 8,743 12,058 14,028 

TOT,.1$ - CAN4DA 	...,, 343,630 337,761 986,590 864,036 14,460 16,881 42,724 44,026 

	

ATLANTIC 	 PACD'IC 

OIB FLA17I 	- flounder., greysole, akat., turbot, witch, OR YI.AI 	- flounder., ekats 
yellowtail 

0ThR H51AARIAL - caplln, shad, sea-bass, sea-perch, 	0R £81MR1A1 - eui.acbona • sea-bass, sea-perch, swalt., 

	

sea-trout, toicod 	 sturgeon 
OThIR SHETIZISH - crabs, mussals, winkles 	OIR KTJ ISH - abalone, pr.wn., shriaps, squid 

0 1... th.aii 500 	- nil 	... not availabli 
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Table 2 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDINGS 	(1) VALUES 

3 U L V TOTALS TO UL1Z 3 U L Y 	1 TOTALS TO DA SPECIES 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	
41000 

- 

Cod 	(2) 181,300 156,935 261,517 219,374 4,023 3,986 5,821 5,337 
Haddock 1,664 69 19,756 10,559 50 2 577 329 

115 321 21 1 - 3 0 
Saks - - - - - - - - 

2,092 6,072 10,891 16,698 43 131 220 352 
Catfish 	........ 29 42 254 245 1 1 8 7 
Halibut 	...... 28 18 306 300 5 4 47 53 
Flounder & Oreysole 1,420 2,334 8,231 11,986 36 52 196 281 

Pollock 	................ 

Turbot 317 74 576 214 22 5 40 13 

Hoist tab 	........ ..... 

Herring 65 230 16 0 391 27,854 0 1 168 240 
Mackerel 	..........., 8 15 22 16 0 1 1 1 
Caplifl 	............. 7,372 19,202 13,168 31,236 106 74 134 119 
Stlaon 	............. 1,662 1,305 2,225 2,932 432 279 584 669 

e1t - - 3 3 - - 0 0 
Other Eatuarisi - 94 - 135 - 3 - 18 
Lobsters 1,435 931 4 1 898 4,477 359 245 1,220 1,149 
Class 1 1 - 

Scallops 345 285 717 381 22 18 45 24 
2,024 2,406 2,039 2,437 30 36 31 37 

Totals - NQUNDU2ID 199,876 190,013 1 	341,317 1 	328,869  1 	5,130 4,838 9,095 8,629 

Figures for cod, haddock, p01100k, hake, catfish and halibut represent seighte in "gutted, head on" state. 111 
other species shown in "round" weight. 
Includes a .l1 quantity of haddock, hake and pollock used for salting. 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

8PHCI.M8 
TOTAlS TO DATE 

SPZCIES 
TOTALS TO DAlI 

1954 1953 1954 1 	1953 
P.O P.C. 

COD POILOCE 
Fresh, dressed 	....................... .18 .81 98.93 100.00 

.63 .54 1.07 - 

Frozen, dressed 	........... .01 .01 
19.40 11.65 

fillets 	......................... 

ked, 	fillet 	....................... .10 .23 KAEE 
fillets 	........................ 

63.86 65.34 Frozen,fillets 	.................... - - Salted, light 	(1) 	 .......... 
13.43 18.35 Non-food use. 	.......................  - 

	

heavy 	 ............. 

	

pickled, split 	...................... 2.15 2.76 
fillets 	...................... .12 .08 

Canned 	........... ...... - - CATFISH  
Non-food uses 	 ........ .12 .23 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 

99.63 99.27 

Non-food uses 	........................ 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food uses 	.................. .37 .73 

HADDOCK 
Fresh, fillets 	........................ .20 .41 
Froze, dressed 	....................... - .02 

fillets 	......... ,,,.,..,. 91.99 92.81 ROSEFISH  
oksd, fillets - .05 96.88 97.47 

Non-food uses 	•.........e.sø.•••*•••••t 7.80 6.71 Non-food uses 	.................... 3.12 2.53 
Fresh, dresBed 	......................... .01  - 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 

(1) Includes an unknom percentage of "vinegarcured". 
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Table 3 - Disposition of C*tch (oonclud.d) 

(in psic.ntagss of giantity ld.d) 

J$R 
TOTALS TO DAT9 

CIZB 
TOTAlS TO DA1 

1954 	1953  1954 J 	1953 
P.C. P.C. 

9ALW'T HIMUNG 
Presh, dressed 	.......... .. 18.10 23.60 Kippered 	............................ .37 .97 
Prozen, dress.d 	...................... 34.00 33.82 Pickl.d, round .43 .18 

• ft11.ts 	...................... 47.90 42.58 13.32 • split 	.......................2.19 
26.69 20.39 

1LN1ZR2 & WMIX N 	, till.t• 	(1) 	.............. 35.53 34.41 
Proa.s, fillet. 	.,, 	 ............... 93.46 84.77 N 	 Scotch cured ............... 1.84 .96 
oa-food us.. 	... 	 .............,. 6.54 15.23 

dressed 	(1) 	................. 

.48 - 
.31 

, 	gibbed 	....................... 

Frozen, round 	....................... .03 

.. 

2.98 
Fresh, round 	..........................- 

26.48 

URBQT 

Non-food uses 	........................32.44 

IOBS1RS 
.74 - ••.,••• 91.68 90.77 

?rozen, dressed 	.......................21 - 2.08 2.97 
!reeh, dressed 	........................ 

ick1ed, split 	........................ 99.05 100.00 
canned ............................  ... 

Mortality and shrinkage 	.............. 6.24 6.26 

(1) Thclud.a an unknown p.roeatage of avingar-cur.d 

Table J. - Output of By-products 

Seven months to end of July 

BT-It0WCT 	 I 	UNIT 	I 	QDAN'rIT! 

11LAL 
Ihtt.fi.k 	............................................ . ........ . ....... . ... lb. ) 	8 01961980 
Ro.eft.h 

. 

2,844,000 H.rring 	.............................. ......................................
0  

OIL 
Cod • liv.r, refined 	• 	 .................................... gal 61,531 

sefi.b ... ........... . .................................... . ..... 10,425 
Herring 	......... ............ ......... ..................... 68,000 

OTM  
Roaogenissd fi 	.................... ... . ...  ..... .......... •.. 	........ 

.

b - 
Cod tongues and cheeks 	..... . ........................... , .... .... ....... , 

. N  

87,320 
Pres•rved cod liver. 	............ . ................. 241,075 
Codfi sh skin 	...................... . .......... . .................... .... ... 293,935 

Codfish roe 	........................................ . ...................... 	. 
... 

U 24,715 
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Table 5 - Landing. and Landed Value. 

LANDINGS YALUZ8 

J U L Y TOTALS TO Dali J U L Y TOTALS TO DAli SPZCIZB 

1954 1953 154 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	'000 	lb. 	- - $000 

_1 MMSWICK 

4,039 5,389 7,813 9,661 102 103 210 198 
Haddock 	............. 844 530 3,193 1,872 33 22 125 83 

44.1. 718 1,661 3,821 6 13 27 61 
U.k. 1,009 692 1,618 1,385 17 15 26 26 
Rosefish 	............. 324 91 54.4 93 7 2 12 2 
CatfiMi 	............ 1. it 23 6 0 1 1 
Halibut 	.............. 4 6 9 10 1 1 2 2 

Cod 	.................... 

Plaice 	..... 1,436 1,236 3,314 2,5.13 35 25 80 51 

Pollock 	................ 

Other Tlatfi,.h 	..... 12 28 203 203 0 1 10 7 
Herring 	.............. 16,113 977 48,130 32,843 267 19 475 266 
Sardins 	............. 10,868 5,944 21,807 11,111 213 113 462 216 
Mackerel 	............. 1,528 841 4,887 2,544 41 30 160 90 
Alewives 	......... - - 15,404 22,402 - - 94 126 
Ba1on 	............... 414 185 758 611 179 77 330 250 
Saslta 	............... - - 1,695 2,674 - - 190 455 
Other Zatusrial 	...... 114 30 1,587 2,194 1. 3 61 71 
Lobsters 	............. 1 1 3,110 3,557 0 0 946 1,211 
Claws & quabaugs 	..... 2,875 2,251 5,584 5,201 119 124 244 252 
Oyster 	.............. - - 6 9 - - 1 1 
Scallops 	.......••.... - - 52 190 - 16 88 
Other aielltish 	...,.. - 1 80 67 - 0 2 2 

Total. - NUW ERUNSPrIC1. 1 	40,023 1 	18,936 1 121,478 1 103,026 1 	1,024 I 	548 I 	3,474 I 	3,459 

NOVA SCOTIA 

Cod 14,612 17,418 78,861 71,208 540 589 2,827 2,338 
Haddock 	.......... 4,122 3,207 39,797 36,816 181 121 1,688 1,619 

4,682 4,088 19,654 16,829 73 63 296 263 
Rake & Cu 	......... 2,952 2,082 7,630 6,486 55 33 140 105 
Pollock 	.............. 

Roast ish 	............ 5,316 2,524 12,917 7,079 138 62 340 175 
Catfi.h 188 433 4,301 4,541 5 12 119 131 
Halibut 578 372 2,851 2,524 136 87 654 586 
Plaice 	............... 
Other Y1atfi.h 

3,242 
611 

2,781 
1,004 

10,071 
5,180 

9,346 
8,194 

98 
.1.6 

78 
26 

305 
150 

267 
239 

Herring 	......... 5,816 13,479 12,075 22,146 81 195 161. 327 
Sardines - 736 48 2,632 - 33 1 71 
Mackerel 	• 	......... 2,350 1,058 7,727 5,890 67 37 249 213 
Alewives 	............. 3 - 5,761 3,577 0 - 

............... 84 103 193 233 38 44 89 101 
Sas1t. 	............... 

.. 

- - 140 126 - - 24 21 
Smordfish ............ 1,294 1,230 1,309 1,261 360 417 366 429 
Other Zatuarial 	...... 62 164 245 1,110 4 10 18 27 
Lobsters 	............. 741 933 18,074 18,639 244 330 6,758 6,957 
Clssa & Q.uahaugs 	..... 274 385 1,168 4,967 13 18 55 71 
Oy.tra 	.............. - - 1 8 - - 0 0 
Scallop. 	............. 105 159 636 1,063 31 57 191 272 
Other Shellfish 	...... 13 51 24 57 0 2 0 2 

- NOVA SCOTIA 	• 47,045 52,207 228,663 224,732 2,080 2,214 14,513 14,266 

0 less than 500 	 - all 



Cod ....... 

Haddo0k 
P01100k 
Hake 	............ 

Plaice ...............  

Other Ylatfish 
Herring .............  

Mackerel 
Aleiies 
Salmon .............. 

e1ts 
Other Zstuerial ...... 

Lobsters 
Clams & Quahauge ..... 

Oysters 
ScallopS 
Other Shellfish ..... 

Totals - P. A. I. .... I 	4395 

1,120 
598 

1,048 
373 
13 
8 

180 

1,002 

41 
12 

	

667 
	

2,108 

	

345 
	

1,885 

	

1,350 
	

1,276 

	

593 
	

1,135 
42 

	

19 
	

4,159 

	

241 
	

982 
70 

205 
67 

	

6 
	

6,1.63 

	

904 
	

1,267 
14 
41 

	

3 
	

27 

	

4,128 
	

19,425 

15 	55 	38 

14 	76 	28 

20 22 24 
30 36 51 

- 0 0 
0 64 37 
9 28 29 
- 1 0 
- U 48 
- 2 6 
2 1,547 1,584 
30 42 41 

- 0 3 
- 18 23 

0 0 0 

120 I 	1,902 I 	1,912 

Cod 	................... 5,576 13,519 15,984 

7 - 29 Haddock 	............... . 

Hake 	.................. . 5 8 34 
174 25 189 

23 62 
Plaice 	............... 175 183 316 
Other Flatfi&L - - 

Halibut 	............... 22 

Herring 	............... . 374 981 30,897 
36 56 119 Sardines 	.............. .. 

Mackerel 	....... 981 636 2,181 

Roeefish 	.............. 

121 419 
46 264 

Other Actuarial 105 161 816 

Salmon 	................ 95 

184 314 2,907 

elte 	................ 19 

bO 105 157 
lobster 	.............. 

Clams 	................. 

Other &e11f tab 27 290 36 

103 215 324 
0 - 1 
0 0 P 
3 1 3 
5 6 15 

4 3 8 

6 12 184 
2 3 7 

26 23 63 

39 43 188 
2 7 32 

7 8 29 
52 91 823 
2 3 5 
1 3 1 

QUE 

23,447 

25 
40 
84 

256 

42,092 

147 
1,173 

519 
450 

1,046 
2,765 

187 
412 

391 

0 
1 

22 

4 

192 

7 
42 
201 

53 
26 

783 

5 
5 
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ATUNTIC 

Table 5 - Landings and Landed Value. (concluded) 

LANDING S VALUES 

J U 1. Y 	TOTALS TO DATA 	J U L Y 	TOTALS TO DATA 

1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 	1954 	1953 

- '000 lb. - 	 - t'OOO - 

FRINCk E1ZA) ISLAXD 

1,584 29 
723 24 

1,629 19 
1,262 13 

32 0 
4,781 0 

923 7 
42 - 

368 - 
94 - 

5,429 - 
1,254 32 

75 - 
48 18 
30 0 

18.274 1.42 

Total. - LtC 
	

7,840 	16,468 1 	54,410 1 	72,643 1 	252 
	

1.18 I 	1,683 
	

1,732 

Table 6 - aappintary Landings 

Seven months to end of July 

UNIT QUA4TIi' VA1E 	- $ UNiT QJJIJTIT! TAWA - $ 

cvt 18,335 28,831 
Halibut 	........., 516 13,027 
Srdfieh U  255 3,885 

Hair seals 	................no, 	68,701 

Irish moss 	..............* 	130,648 	162,858 

Livers - Cod 	............... 

Other 7,010 14,791 

Dulse 	.....................cat 	401 	10,145 

Other ........................ 	28,460 

TOTAL VALZLE RR 	..........................261,997 

not available 	0 lees than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 7 — Outt of By-products 

BT-P0WCT UNIT QUANTITY BY-PROWCT UNIT QUANTI1'! 

Cod:- - - Herring:- - 
livers, fresh 	 .. cut 111 scales 	 • cut 8,420 
livers, frozen — offal eeeJ 	 • ton 94 

ci. - fertilizer 	.....................  - 
tongues, fresh 	................... Cut. 13 

. 

tonss, frozen 	..... — Herring oil:- 
os 6 No. 2 	•.•*•....................  gal — 

skin. 	... • ....... • ... s............  cut 18 offal 	.... . ..................... U 2,71] 
ton 140 

liv.rs, canned 	.................... 

" 7,5631 Lobster:- 

. 

. 

U  216 cc 2,136 

meal, liver 	....................... 

bbl 6 ..lts or apread, canned 	......, U 3,8921 

meal, offal 	....................... 
off..] 	............................. 

Cut 12 

tca1l.y, canned 	................ 
tongues, salted 	................... 

3 Other:- 
Cod liver oil:- cut 98 

cheeks 	............................ 

gel 1,393 ton 2,027 

tongues, canned 	................... 

.t.aa-refin.d, crude 

. 

38,056 U  2 1 840 
destearthated, medicinal 	••••,• U  1,722 U — 
sun-rotted, antanked 	.............. 

non-destearineted, medicinal U  12,914 fertilizer 	...................... N  

roe, 	fresh 	........................ 

tanked 	...........................  U — 

livers, fresh 	................... 

Cut 55 
U  6,020 

neal, offal 	..................... 
offal 	........................... 

Other oils:- 

meal, kelp 	...................... 

sun-rotted, untanked 	......... gal 526 
Halibut:- 

roe, fresh 	...................... 

U  32 

tank•d, crud., alkali 	............. 

Cut 23 
steam-refined, crude 	............ 

N  192,616 livers, fresh 	.................... 
oil 	............................. gal 294 

body 	............................ 
offal 	..... 2,67'7 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 

labl• 8 — Inspection. of Pickled Fish 

TOTALS TO DATZ TOTALS TO DM 

lq54 _7 	1953 1954 J 	1953 
- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	'000 lb. 	- 

HMRRING NACUML 
Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 
fat 	..........................  98 	88 634 1,777 
bright 	................. 90 	61 

spring 	...................... 
7 4 

377 	196 
.uer 	...................... 
fall 	........................ — 13 

No • 4 	........................ 1 	52 No. 4 	....................... 18 38 

Pickled, heedless;- Pickled, filleted:- 
fat 	................ 6 	4 choice 	...................... — — 

Il 	10 — - 
tropic 	..................... 1 	1 .u.r — 

36 47 
Bloat.rs:- 

. 

— - 

tropic 	........................ 

choice (Clase A) 	............ 4,124 	3,660 
spring (Class B) 	............ — 	— 
standard 	... ....... 5 	162 

bright 	........................ 

No • 4 	............. — 	— 

spring 	...................... 

43 	75 

fall 	........................ 
No. 4 	....................... 

AIrnvIs 
Boneless, enok.d:- Pickled:- 

Digby Chick 	.................. 

choice (Class A) 	............. 76 	94 standard 	• ..............,, 5,697 4,987 
standard 	........ 58 	29 No.4 	....................... 71 59 

(1) NOT including N.nfoundland 

0 less than 500 	 — nil 
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ATLANTIC (1) 

Table 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

8I0C3 TOTALS TO DA22 scizs TOTALS TO DATE  

1954 1953 1954 1953 
P.C. P.O. P.C. P.C. 

COD KALIWT 
FreSh, drS55.d 	........... 5.7 4.4 93.5 94.3 

rill.t 	............ 15.5 15.1 0.1 0.4 
Frozen, dressed 	........... 0.6 0.6 2.4 1.9 

fillet. ...... ..... 32.7 19.0 4.0 3.4 
Smoked, dressed 	............... 0.5 0.1 Salted 	...................... - - 

fillet. 	............... 10.2 7.1 
Salted, green 	................. 25.9 29.3 

22.0 

	

Fresh, dressed 	............... . 

	

, fillets 	............... . 

PLAICE 
2.0 2.0 

Frozen, dressed 	.............. . 

0.9 
dried 	..................6.6 

0.4 

w 	, fillets 	.............. . 

• fillet 	............. 13.2 7.8 
• boneless 	............... . 

- Frozen, dressed 	............. 8 

... 

'0.9 

	

Fresh, dressed 	..............0.5 

	

fillets 	............ 81.3 90.3 
HADDOCE 0.2 0.1 

Fresh, dressed 8.6 13.9 

.4. 

27.2 34.4 

Non-food use 	................ . 

HERRING 

Canned 	.........................0.1 

2.5 0.4 Fresh, round 	.......... 38.4 21.6 

	

Non-food uses 	..................0.2 

C 	fillets 	................. 

	

fillet 	.............. 58.4 46.6 Frozen, round ............... 0.9 1.3 
Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

2.0 1.6 Eippered 	............... 0.3 0.5 
0.8 2.0 Vinegar-cured 	........ 0.9 2.3 

Smoked, dre.sed 	................ . 

Salted, green 	.............. 0.4 0.5 , fillet 0.4 5.6 
dried 	............. - - 0.7 2.0 

Canned 	...................... - 0.6 0.4 0.2 
Non-food uses 	................. 0 .1 - Salt, sen k.d, bloaters .9.7 

.. 

20.3 
boneless 	..... 1.7 1.3 

fillet 	................ . 

poz.wcz canned (md. snack.) 1.1 2.5 
Fresh, dressed 	....... 6.5 13.3 35.5 44.4 

1.3 1.8 

Pickled 	................... 

1.8 

, 	fillets 	............. . 

SARDINES 
C 	I  fillet 	.................. 

C 	fillets 	..... 1.2 4.4 

Non-food uses 	................. 

Fresh and salted 	............ 6.6 31.4 
Frozen, dressed 	................1.5 

Smoked, fillet. - 

.. 

- Canned 	...................... 92.6 64.9 
Salted, green 	......... , ...... 69.6 61.1 Non-food usis 	............... 0.8 3.7 

R 	dried 	........ 17.6 14.8 
- 0.1 

Canned 	....... •.......e 0.7 0.5 MIKRRL 
u 	boneless 	............ ..... 

Non-food use 	........... 1.6 2.2 Fresh, round 	.., ........... 28.2 19.1 
fill.t 	........... 2.1 0.4 

Frozen, round 	...... 9  30.8 11.0 
BAHE AND CSE Pickled 	.................... 19.0 41.8 

Fresh, dressed 	............. 6.1 6.6 2.1 0.1 C 	, fillets 	.............. 4.3 6.7 Cannsd 	..................... 4.7 
. 3.1 

5.0 
Frozen, dressed 	. . . . ......... - - Non-food use 	............... 22.6 

1.8 

C 	fillets 	.............. 

.6 3.3 

. 
fillets 	................2.7 

Salted, green 	........... 38.7 37.5 LOBSTERS 
• dried 	................ 1.5 7.4 In shell 	.................. 52.2 56.6 

Sack ed, fillet 	................. 

- 	• bon.1..s 	............. - 5.2 12.8 15.8 
Canned 	........... 39.2 31.3 Canned 	..................... 35.0 27.8 

0.1 

Meat 	......................... 

Non-food uses 	..................1.4 
Sked, dressed 	................ 0 .5 0.1 

CLAMS AND QUAHAUGS 
RDSVISH In shell 	................... 32.1 

Fresh, dressed 	............... 0.7 0.5 Meat 	....................... 36.3 
2.3 Canned 	.. ...................  30.9 

Frozen, dressed 	........ - - 
fillet 	.................1.0 

fillets 98.2 97.2 
k.d, dressed 	.............. - - 

Salted, green 	•.• - - 

Non-food uses 	................0.7 

- 

.. 

CATFIi 

Non-food uses 	..................0.1 

11.9 OTS 
fillet. 12.4 15.2 In shell 	................... 

.. 

100.0 
Fresh, dressed 	.................3.5 

Frozen, dressed 	........ - 0.2 
. 

- 
fillets 	............... 84.0 72.7 

Meat 	................ 
Canned 	............ - 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 	 - all 

18.4 
45.5 
35.8 
0.3 

55.7 
7.6 

36.7 
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Tabl. 10 - landings and Landed Values 

 

J U L Y 

SPIS 

SEVEK MOMS TO END OF JULY 

QUANTITY TAWZ QUANTITY YAWl 

1953 1954 1953 1954 J 	1953 1954 1953 

-cit.- - 

17 	10 240 100 Pickerel (Yellow Pike). 154 140 2,050 	1,535 
- 	10 - 50 $.ickera 	...,, 	,... 215 45 1,775 	400 
- 	- - - A1.vive. 	.. 109,421 82,167 110,155 	83,307 
- 	- - - Bass 	..... .I 42 124 1,530 	3,550 
- 	- - - Shad 	................. 2,541 2,882 22,144 	25,031 

106 	236 5,428 11,063 Salson 	............... 191 376 10,358 	18,290 
- 	- - - Isle 	................. 150 350 1,500 	3,500 
27 	21 690 730 Sturgeon 	............. 37 31 940 	930 
- 	- - - Other 	..... ......... ., 1. 2 45 	100 

150 277 6,358 11,943 1 ..•..... TOTALS ....... 112,752 86,117 150,497 136,643 

ONT*lIO 	 Table LI - Landings and lAnded Values 

Published with the oo-operatioo of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the D.pex't.nt of IjuAs and Forests of Ontario. 

J U N I 

SPICIKS 

SIX MONTHS TO END OP JUNE 

QUANTITY VALUE QUANTITY VAlUE 

1954 J 	1953 1954 -F 1953 1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 0000 lb. - - 	$'OOO - - '000 lb. - - $'OOO - 

496 791 198 237 1,479 2,662 617 874 
71 114 11 29 

Whitefish ... .......... 
Tullibe. 	..... 196 250 33 54 

12 16 2 5 Lake Earring 52 69 16 21 
305 271 61 68 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 11545 1,437 355 351 
238 222 36 33 Blue Pickerel 	...... ee 1,733 3,101 277 299 
13 16 1 1 Sauger 	............... 81 102 17 13 

143 165 14 25 Perch 	............... 0 1,832 716 191 99 
141 207 56 83 Lake Trout 534 676 191 261 
69 77 7 8 Pike (Jackfi.h) 398 420 42 1,4 
15 9 15 12 Sturgeon 	............ 60 46 65 52 
142 172 4 5 Suckers 	. ............, 54.4 687 15 32 
20 15 3 3 Catfish 	............ 93 295 15 61 
320 49 26 7 White B... 	.......... 2,121 4.25 163 53 
302 218 42 16 2,303 2,642 183 209 

2,287 2,342 476 532 

Other 	................. 

........ TOTALS ........ 2,971 13 9 528 2,180 2,423 

WANITOBA 	 Tible 12 - Lending. and Landed Values 

Published with the co-operation of the Gams and Fisheries Branch • D.psrtasnt of Wines and Natural Resources, Wenitoba. 

JUNE AND JULY 
	

TOTAW TO 1IATI 

QUANTITY 
	

VALUE 	I 	SPWCIZ8 	I 	QUANTiTY 
	

VALUE 

1954 1 	1953 1954 1 	1953  1954 1 	1953 1954 1 	1953 
- '000 	lb. - - 	b'oOO 	- - '000 	lb. - - 	$'OOO 	- 

1,736 	1,544 450 	377 Whitefish 	............. 3,840 	41488 648 	565 
2,191 	1,934 275 	218 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 	.,. 4,121 	41481 651 	726 

31 	12 1 	0 Perch 	..,............. 389 	534 39 	78 
213 	242 21 	14 Banger 	............. . 1,203 	1,106 155 	62 
341 	243 10 	6 Pike (Jechftsh) 	...... 1,591 	1,632 76 	119 

1,995 	163 ' 	 70 	43 Other 	............... 3,310 	1,492 110 	105 - 

6,50 4,138 827 658 .........TOTALS ....... 14,454 13,733 1,679 1,655 
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Table 13 - a*ry of Cold Storage Stocks of Frozen Flub (1) 

with cperative holdings for last year and last month 

J1JCJST 1. 1954 I 	July 1, 1954 	I 	August 1, 
CTION 1 - 	A )I8&i (Frozen Freak 	 I ) 	 li1MINARY 	Revised 	 1953 

- 	noissanu younue - 
Cod, Atlantic 	 • Dressed 	 • 160 141 217 

Fillets 	 • 6,495 4,277 4 1 108 
Cod, Pacific 	.......... Ihessed 	.................. 838 608 1,112 

Fillets and Steaks 	....... 475 501 875 
Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	.................... 49 58 58 

4,093 4,239 2,936 
Halibut, Atlantic 	........... Dressed 	.................... 2,014 225 189 

633 58 42 
Halibut, Pacific 	........... Dressed 	........ 9,057 9,636 13,533 

Fillets and Steaks 1,209 1 ,432  1,670 

Fillets 	.................... 

Herring, Atlantic 	. .......... Round 	..................... 2,567 3,865 4 1 824 
Herring, Pacific 	............ Round 	...................... 1,138 186 1,888 
Mackerel 	.............. ...... RoundorDresaed 2,52.1 2,249 1,015 

Fillets 79 210 43 
1,525 1,172 2.536 	- 

4.48 108 604 Salmon, Atlantic 	.........................................  

727 530 467 
Fillets and Steaks 276 105 519 

1,336 233 775 
Fillets and Steaks 337 324 403 

52 39 86 

	

Fillets 	.................... 

Pink 	.............. ,. Dressed 	.................... 
- (I) 1 

Spring, Red 	......... Dressed 	.................. 540 231 866 
Fillets 	...... (X) (I) 9 

Rosefish (Ocean Perch) 	...... Fillets 	.................... 

495 272 414 

Salmon, Chum 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

	

Fillets 	.................... - 

. 

- - 

Coho 	................ Dressed 	.................... 

122 73 187 
Fillets 	...................  2 

Fillets 	.................... 

Steelheed 	......... 99 11 57 

Spring, White 	....... Dressed 	.................... 

70 47 90 
4,504 1,973 4,480 

Spring, Pink 	........ Dressed 	.................... 

SA1iN 'TsLS 	....................................   
2,028 872 526 

Not Classified 	.................................. 

e11fish (Lnbstere, Clams, Oysters etc.) 	............. 
3,587 

. 

3,668 6,616 

35,370 46,668 
Other Sea Fish 	.............. All Forms 	................. 

TOTAL 	- 	A 7II (Frozen Freak) 	........................  

CT1ON 2 	- 	INLAND FIi 	Frozen Freak) 

Blue Pickerel 	......... ...... Round or Dressed 	........., 28 	- 4 54 
Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 	......Round or Dressed 105 78 178 

531 206 498 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 	........ Round or Dressed 110 102 206 
1e Trout 	................ ..Round or Dressed 15 4 111 

6 6 8 
Perch 	....................... Round or Dreesod 142 108 85 
Pike (Jackfish) 	............. Round or Dressed 	......... 181 150 209 

Fillets 	.................... 

Fillets 	.................... 

Sauger 	......................Round or Dressed 	....... 27 16 301 
Suckers 	.,..,.... ............Round or Dressed 	...... 22 13 28 
Tullibee 	........... . ........ Round or Dressed 	......... 204 229 590 
Whitefish 	................... Dressed and Fillet 1,000 633 1,436 

982 523 1,281 

3353 1,872 4,987 
Other Inland Flak 	........... All Forms 	.................. 

TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FI1 (Frozen Freak) 	..... ...........•1•• 

CTION 3 - .A AND INLAND FIJi (Frozen Smoked) 

1,651. 1,846 1,188 
13 38 32 
71 54 51 

168 188 271 
Fillets 	................... 38 39 42 

31 25 43 
320 319 764 

Cod, Atlantic 	............... Fillet 	.................... 
Cod, Pacific 	..............., Dressed 	.................... 

$sa H.rring 	................. Dressed 	.................... 
Ooldeye 	..................... Dressed 	.................. 32 10 3 

	

Fillets 	.................... 
Haddock 	.....................Dressed 	.................... 

Other 	.. ..................... All Forui 84 68 119 

2,411 2,587 2,513 

Salmon 	...................... Fillets 	.................... 

TOTAL 	- 	A AND INLAND YI 	(Frozen Sacked) 	........... 

GRAND TOTAL 	- 	ALL FORMS 7 	AND .'M)1)  7ROZ 48,7% 39,829 54,168 

(1) Sazsmarized from ONThLY COLD STORAGE HOLDINGS OF FI." 
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Table 14 - aary of Stocks of Salted 7ish 	
July 1954 

with co.p.rsttve holdings for 1.*t year and last month 

KIMD July 31, 	1953 JULY 31. 	1954 June 30, 1954 

- 	thous..nd pound. 	- 
UT-SALTL) fl 	(pickled or ksnch-cured) 

11,175 	 5,656 	 2,528 
Pollock 	. ............................................ 2,137 	 2,358 	 2,250 
Hake 	• .... 485 	 288 	 264 

59 	 105 	 93 Other (haddock, cask etc.) 	........................... 

IZD-8AL1HD fl 
2,490 11099 1,762 

Cod, heavy-salted (seal-dried) 	..................... 312 (2) 	57 95 
Cod, slack-salted (bard-dried) 	...... ••.• 125 280 - 

Cod 	.................................................. 

36 

. 

- - 
Cod, Gaspe cure 	(herd-dried) 	................... 1,395 907 638 

- - - 
Pollock 	................ 371 397 272 

175 29 46 

Cod, heavy-ealted (bard-dried) 	...................... 

23 7 39 Other 	................................................ 

BONILs SAL 	7I 	(fillet. etc.) 
Cod 	•.. ........... ... ... ..... .... .., 213 1.46 71 

Cod, slack-ealted (seal-dried) 	...................... 

Cod, G.ape curs 	(seal-dried) 	....................... 

Rake 	................................................. 

46 105 106 

bbl. bbl. bbl. 
PIL 	TII 

H.rrtng, fat 	.................................. 278 40 238 
Herring, bright 	................................... 258 - - 
Herring, tropic 	.................................... l,583 584 (3) 	967 

- - - 
596 - - 

Othsr 	•,.., ........................................... 

Herring, vinegar-cured fillet. 	............. - - - 
Mackerel, spring 	....... 5,577 7,242 5,664 
Mackerel, .u.r 	................................... 97 - - 

1,165 - - 

Herring, scotch cure 	................................. 
Herring, vinegar-cured 	............................... 

Mackerel, tall. 	 .............. 25 - - 
Mackerel, tell fillet 	......................... •..• 7 - - 
Alewives 	............................................ 19,009 15,779 13,252 

bone. box.. boxes 

Mackerel, 	aa.r fillet. 	............................ 

BLOA 	(hard-cured, 	c,k.d round h.rring) 281,147 217,081 113,007 

July 20, 1953 JULY 20, 195.4 June 20, 1953 

NZOUNIUND 	- 	C0I - 	thousand pound. 	- 
SO=- 	dry large 	..................................... 1,029 	 539 	 608 

dry swell 	.............. 6,787 	 3,537 	 4,858 
917 	 759 	 1,377 
306 	 393 	 43 

inoo.pletely cured 	............................ 

3,124 	 - 	 - 

BANK - 	dry larg ....................................    - - - 
dry nell 	................ ... ................. - - - 
inooapl.tely cured 	............ - - - 

light salted saitbulk 	......................... 
hvy salted saLtbulk 	......................... 

heavy salted saitbulk 	....................... - 

. 

- - 

UAD( 	AND NOVNDI 	H)!'? 	- 
ordinary 	....... 133 2 14 
.4.1-dry 	................. 1,048 62 206 
hard-dry 	..................................... - 25 1442, 
washed and pressed 	.................... ,•,•••• - - - 
stltbu..1.k 	................................,,•,, 447 1,065 1,211 

TOTALS 	- 	)H1JNIL4JU) 	....................... 13,791 6,382 8,461 

1nc1ues Lone (2) slci.-1tt.c1, hard-dried (2) slack-salted, sani-dried (3) other pickled herring (4)euinner and fall 
fillets. These ehaligeu made to avoid disclosure of confidential information. 
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%bla 15 - ITh of 7t*7 Procts 

Five i*,nthe to end of May 

UM1ITT 	I 	YAWS 
111W ISO COUSThY 01 ORIGn 

1954 	1 	1953 	1954 	1953 
- 1 000 lb. - 

.. ........... ... 	.... 	... .... .••• 	3,577,744 2,946,312 

ISO FROM 1I 	............... 4,166 2,489 710,226 368,371 

Cod and r.1.tsd apsot.. 157 65 28,765 4,895 
97 65 19,552 4,895 

395 291 81,516 68,271 
U L.A.................................. 367 291 77,253 68,271 

R.lrp..................................... 
Alaska 

270 194 72,792 64,525 
117 
153 

40 
154 

19,883 
52,909 

9,395 
55,130 

.................................. 
U.S.A . 	 ................................. 

Kalibat 	.................................... 

Otbr 	..................................... 3,344 1,939 527,153 230,680 

U L.A................................... 

1,670 1376 158,098 148,088 U.S.A................................... 

1,369 1,153 187,246 143,815 

Cod etc., 	.t-sa_1t.d 	...................... 25 - 9 4.258 654 
16 9 2,389 65.4 U.S.A................ ...... 

Msrninj, pickled 	........................... 1,001 810 106,315 78,453 
372 290 51,969 38,579 Istherlands 	........................... 

101w7 	............................... 402 311 30,294 19,165 

Other 	................•.., 343 334 76,673 64,708 
U.S.A...... 34 128 7,lbd 14,6bb 

............................... ... ... 919,679 688,463 

746 613 41,000 377,758 
51.4 424 306,486 274,712 ............ 

Anchovies, urdinss 	........................ 

Portugal 	............................. 83 85 46,294 51,828 

Plichards 	................... . ....... ....... 15.2 - 22,130  
U.S.A................................... 151 - 22,038 - 

Other 	.... .................................. ... ... 484,549 310,705 

MMIMIM 	 ................................ ... ... 758,592 549,346 

13 48 8,5.14 24,884 lobsters, fresh 
13 46 8,390 23,785 U.S.A. 	............  .... .................. 

Oyst.rs, freak 	............................ ... ... 223,023 223,680 
... ... 223,023 223,bSO 

Oth.r, trash 	............... ... ... 12,133. 14,554 

... ... 514,924 286,228 

inecaLLARMS  ... ... 1,002,001 1,196,317 

1 1,344, 88 78,949 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 

90 21 13,457 45,272 

Ceased 	..................................... 

U .S.A. 	.... .............................. 23 141 4,733 15,955 

Oil, sonceatrated and for fortifying 	...... ... ... 129,062 184,767 
... ... 58,t82 102,784 

Meal 	....................................... 

U L.A........ ................. 

Ih..1e 	d sp. 	oil 	........................ 

Otkc oils 	.......... ...................... ... ... 378,088 399,100 

Othr procta 	............................ ... ... 481,306 488,229 
U.S.A . 	................................. .... ... 433 9 392 395,738 

not available 	 - nil 
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Table 16 - SPORTS of Fishery Products 

Six uiontha to and of June 

Ui.NT1TY 	J 	YAM 
HIND ,ND DH&1INkT10N 

1954 	1 	1953 	 1954 
- '000 lb. - 	- 4 , 000 - 

1T...L)ORT8 	 • 	60,976 55,875 

7RHi OR !R0Z, b4IOLH OR DRE)Z1 	(1) 55,195 62,568 11,878 12,460 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,582 2,846 141 262 

407 379 88 73 
Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 

1,056 476 67 45 
110 323 17 52 

Haddock etc.: 	(2) 
985 4,139 64 179 
54 261 11 49 

Halibut: 

fresh, dressed 	............................. 
frozen, dressed 	............................. 

2,671 1,973 715 607 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................ 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 7,190 4,684 1,837 1,278 

frozen, 	dressed 	.............................. 

2,156 4,695 42 92 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................... 
frozen, dressed 	.............................. 

1,466 970 162 98 

fresh, 	dressed 	............................ 

Salnxn, Atlantic: 
189 371. 102 181 

Mackerel 	..................................... 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... 
4.1 108 19 56 frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

Saln, Pacific: 
1,512 
6,065 

1,650 
5,099 

581 
1,495 

596 
1,522 

fresh, whole or dressed 	................... 

selts, fresh or frozen 	...................... 2,249 3,238 460 807 
2,409 3,84.2 85 113 

30,142 35,057 5,886 6,010 

47 84 8 12 

Herring, sea 	.................................. 

358 507 50 73 
1,494 1,738 2.20 295 
5,825 5,969 1,468 1,452 

Perch 	........................................ 
Pickerel 	...................................... 

1,576 1,603 204 187 

Other sea fish 	............................... 

1,011. 1,514 217 272 

(a) 	Totals, sea fish 	........................ 

176 130 171 137 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 

934 1,136 306 356 
121 100 16 11 

Pike 	......................................... 

bbttefieh: 

Hele 	......................................... 

Sauger 	....................................... 
Sturgeon 	..................................... 

7,011 8,185 2,311 2,359 

Lake Herring 	................................. 

1,092 2,161 304 597 frozen 	.................................... 
5,405 4,381. 717 699 

25,053 27,511 5,992 6,450 

Trout 	........................................ 
Tu.Uib 	..................................... 

Other freshwater fish 	........................ 

(b) 	Totals, freshwater fish 	................. 

fresh 	..................................... 

71 AND FI)7N FILLETS 	.......(1) 43,494 14,581 10,703 9,94 

1,085 ... 256 
Cod, Atlantic: 

3,052 3,091 580 566 
14,556 
10,153 

12,936 
8,785 

2,801 
2,352 

2,177 
1,996 

3,787 3,636 740 742 

Catfish 	...................................... 

fresh 	..................................... 
frozen 	.................................... 

5,174 
986 

7,630 
950 

1,887 
278 

2,455 
349 

38,793 37,028 8,894 8,285 

Haddock, pollock, huAC, cuak 	................. 
Ocean Perch (Roaefiah) 	....................... 
Flatfih 	..................................... 
Other see fish fillets 	....................... 

Totals, sea fish fillets 	................ 

2,288 
793 

2,969 
816 

1,108 
229 

1,209 
195 

153 257 42 73 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 
V,hjtefish 	.................................... 

1,467 511  430 183 

.4,701 4,553 1,809 1,660 

Other freshwater fillets 	..................... 

Totals, freshwater fillets 	.... .. ....... 

(1) Main meet is U.S.A. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cusk, ocean perch (rosefish), catfish 
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Tsbl• 16 - WORTS of Pizhsry Product. - ooatim.d 

Six month8 to end of June 

UANfIT! 	I 	VAT.0 
KDD AND 1Z8'flNATION 

D YI 

Haddock 
U .S.A. ...........• 	. 

Herring, sea 	....... .. 
Dominican Hepublic 	 . 

Haiti .... .. 
U.S.A .. 

Cod fillets 
U.S.A. ..., .• 

Haddock etc., fillets 	. 
Other sanked fish 	 .. 

1954 	1953 1954 	1953 
- 	 '000 	lb. 	- - 	$'000 	- 

6,088 	4,478 689 	653 

78 123 20 32 
74 117 20 31 

5,321 3,429 480 409 
1,483 1,134 122 125 
3,343 1,563 290 172 

275 584 50 97 

618 870 160 194 

69 	28 	16 	1 	5 
32 	28 	13 	13 

RST. 	7I 	• .............................. 

Cod, s.1.ed and dried 
B.rb..dos ................................ 
Jab 	................... .............. 

Trinidad ................................  
L....rd Windward Is . .................... 
cub. ............................... 
Doatnbcen Republic 
Italy 
Portugal 
Pu.rto Rico ........................... tI 

U.S.A . ..................................  
brazil 

Cod, salted boneless ...................... 
U.S.A. ........... . ..................... . 

Cod, et-..lt.d 
U .S.A. ........................... ....... 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 
British (ai.na 
Cuba .................................. 
Doainices Republic .................... 
Puerto Rico ............................. 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 

H.ddock etc.. salted bocel... 
U.S.A . .................................. 

Hrring, dry-salted ................. 
Other salted fish 	........................  

Pirrum  

Ali.1vs ................................... 

Herring, sea ............................... 
,Taica ................................. 
U .S.A ............................ ...... 

M.&.r.l 
Jausica ........ 

U.S.A. .................................. 

Othr pickled fish ......................... 

60,535 60,606 9,121 9,027 

50,662 44,641 7.649 7,075 
1 1464 1,259 175 151 
7,433 6,877 1,170 1,117 
2,165 2,502 337 368 
1,349 1,605 180 206 
6,839 5,934 1,075 1,049 

212 235 25 32 
3,291 2,187 455 302 
2,786 3,290 424 523 
91914 13,660 1,283 2,118 
1,201 1,189 214 224 
8,505 - 1,392 - 

2,046 2,110 525 578 
1,705 1,867 436 509 

963 1.295 103 135 

5,826 5,294 763 827 
432 132 54 19 
36 133 4 22 

4,035 3,888 524 600 
390 290 52 46 
147 97 19 18 

174 124 26 22 
99 114 16 20 

851 7,127 54 389 
13 15 1 1 

15,576 15,538 1,504 1,462 

4,602 4,870 295 308 

7.370 8.115 677 733 
1,220 1,396 83 100 
5,672 6,367 557 605 

3,146 2.211 395 283 
1,911 1,166 225 147 

749 649 1.10 82 

456 342 137 138 

nil 



TiAL TRADE 	 Page 15 

Table lb 	- 	of Fishery Products 	- 	concluded 	
July 1954 

Six months to end of June 

QLIARTITY YAWl 
KIND AND DESTINATION 

1954 1953 - 195.4 

_______________________________ 

1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- $'OOO - 
CAND !I 	 ..... 40,214 35,220 12,119 - 10,252 

635 533 95 61 Herring, i.e 	.............................. 
- - - - Ma.La,ya 	................................... 

Belgian Congo 	......... 2 
242 

17 
309 

- 
44 

2 
51 

Sardines 	.................................. 1.326 3.791 21.0 678 

U.S.A.................................... 

British Cuiana 	......................... 174 72 30 13 
3 
9 

2.46 
346 

1 
1 

44 
61 

Belgian Congo 	............................ 

7 189 1 22 

	

Cuba 	..................................... 

	

Salenn 	..... 38.Q25 30.815 11.725 9.1.77 

U .S.A.................................... 

13,53.4 12,650 5,236 4,296 U.K....................................... 
Barbados 	................................. 
Belgium 	.............................. 
Italy 	.................................... 

U.S.A.................................. 

255 
4,933 
1,039 
1,117 

13,064 

195 
3,883 
468 
569 

9,260 

60 
1,291 

234 
279 

3,527 

45 
1,019 
113 
135 

2,923 
Netherlands 	.............................. 

Other canned fish 81 59 16 

JIDLLUSCS AND csi.ws 	................... . 18,823 18,072 10,198 10,225 

1.551 1.681 292 313 Clams, fresh and frozen 	................... 
1,158 

393 
1,337 

344 
68 75 

238 
In shell 	................................. 

15,730 44.928 8.671 8.640 

ucked 	.................................. 

15,730 14,928 8,671 8,640 

Lobsters, fresh and frozen 	.................. 
U.S.A.................................... 

1,013 900 315 453 

Lobsters, canned 	...... 420 417 857 744 

Other, fresh and frozen 	..................... 

Belgium 	.................................. 7 
384 

3 
367 

17 
770 655 U.S.A....................................

Other shellfish canned 	...................... 109 146 63 75 

MISCELLANEOUS 	.............................. ... ... 4,764 1,851 

LL.2_2.1. _ 3.108 4.93 Meal 	....................................... 
U.S.A.................................. 42,717 8,359 3,008 493 

Oil, greyfish 1D.r 	........................ - 

. 

13 1 7 U.S.A. 	.................................. - - - - 

3,255 3.271 271,  315 
2,800 

. 

2,982 240 292 
Oil, other pharmsceuticel 	................... 

	

U.S.A. 	....... .. ......................... . 

Oil, cod li,er, crude 	....................... 

Oil, 	shale 	............................... 

111 
4,467 

- 
564 

. 

609 
188 

1,027 
927 

12 
377 

- 
60 

73 
34 
94 
65 

Oil, herring, industrial 	.................... 
Oil, seal 	................................... 

Other oils 	................................ 
Other iroducts 	............................ . . 

22 
..• 

113 
... 

27 
905 

23 
747 

not available 	- nil 
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?abls 17 - Index Nub.r•, Ibolesal• Prices of Fishery Products and Rslsvsnt 8srisa 

1949 to 1954 

Fishery Meat Fowl Salaries Cost of Living 
Date Products Fresh Dressed Industrial 

Tholesals Tholesale iholesals Co.posite Canada U.S.A. U.I. 

1935 	- 1939 	• 100 
(a) 

1949 257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 160.9 169.1 142.1 

1950 260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 166.5 171.9 1.46.6 

1951 283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 186.0 185.6 160.1 

1952 279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 187.5 189.8 174.8 

1953 

Average 	............ 

259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 (b)115.5 b) 114.4 	b) 105.8 

1953 

Average 	............ 

Average 	............ 
253.9 319.9 234.9 151.5 114.9 114.5 106.6 

257.1 303.2 241.0 154.5 115.4 114.7 106.6 

258.9 298.4 198.8 155.3 115.7 115.0 105.9 

June 	............... 

September 259.4 283.0 198.8 157.0 116.2 115.2 105.7 

July 	............... 
August 	............. 

260.9 278.0 204.8 158.7 116.7 115.4 105.7 

November 257.1 265.8 216.9 157.4 116.2 115.0 106.0 

Average 	............ 
hverage 	............ 

December 256.6 269.7 216.9 154.9 115.8 114.9 105.6 

1954 261.1 287.6 210.8 145.3 11 5.7 115.2 105.8 

February 280.6 285.0 192.8 146.2 115.7 115.0 105.6 

October 	............ 

260.4 283.1 192.8 147.6 11 5.5 1.14.8 106.6 

263.6 286.1 168.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 107.0 

January 	............ 

256.6 297.9 162.7 146.8 115.5 115.0 106.7 

March 	.............. 
April 	.............. 
May 	................ 
June 	............... 248.9 313.8 162.7 148.7 116.1 115.1 107.3 

(a) 1949 	100 (b) 	January 1953 	= 	100 

Table 18 - Prices Received by 7ishsresn 

July ljth 

(ousto per pouDd as landed) 

1954 	1  1953 1 	1954 1  1953 1954 T1953 1 	1954 	J 1953 1954 1953 

Cod 	(.sitet) Halibut Hake R.porting Point 

inshore offShore ..diva chicken 

North Sydney 
Halifax 
Tarouth 	.............. 

3* 3* 3* 
3 3* 3* 3

3* 
3f 

2 

3 2* 
- 
- 

23 
28 

- 
- 

- 

- 
23 

- 
1 

1 
1 

urt. 	................... 3 3 3 2 - 
Caraquet 	............. ... 
Grand River 	.............. 2j 

- 
2 

it 
2j 
- 

2 

it - - 
- 

- - - - 
St. John's, Ntld. 	........ 2 

2 
2 2 2 15 15 15 15 - - 

Raaea 	.................... 2j 21 2* 15 1 	20 15 20 - - 

Haddock (large) Herring Rosefish Lobster 

North Sydney 	............ 
Halifax 	.......... 5-4 

5 
4 
5 

- 
- 

- 
l 

- 
2j 

- 
2* 

- 
- 

40 

- 
Ysrouth 	................. 5t 41 11 1 - - - - 
&uria 5 - - - - - - 
Caraquet 	......... - 4 - - - - - - 

- - - 1 - 50 Grand River 	............... 
St. John's, Nfld . 	........ 
Romea 	.................... 

3 3* 3 3* - 
- 

- 
- 

2 
2 

2 

2* 
- 
- 

- 
- 

N.H • JUl Newfoundland prices quoted are for ungraded f jab. 

- nil 	 ... not available 
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Table 19 - Whole8alS Prices, July 15 1954, 

Commodity unit Halifax Ilontreal Toronto ltnnipsg Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 
lb .222 .269 .294 - - 

Cod fillets, frozen, cello 518 .221 - .252 .290 - 
Cod fillets, smoked - .313 .342 .353 - 
H1ibut, 10-40 lb. • fresh or frozen " .395 - .373 - - 

.315 .375 .392 .473 - 

.178  .234 .249 .257 - 
- .163 .183 - - 

Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 	............. 

" - .307 .254 .450 - 
1TIANTIC CANMEI) 

Saelts, frozen, No. 1 	..................... 

484 38.38 36.36 37.73 40.75 39.15 

Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped ......... 

l00-3je (a) 	8.64 (a) 	8.54 (a) 	8.43 (a) 	8.99 - 

Herring, kippered 	......................... 
Mackerel, frozen round 	.................... 

PACIFIC 

Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless 
lb, - .355 .344 .320 .250 

Lobsters, Fancy grade 	..................... 

Salmon, frozen, Silverbright, heedless 

Sardines, not smoked, in oil 	.............. 

and dressed - - 317 .313 .235 
Salmon, frozen, Cohn, headless & dressed 	• - - .489 - - 

and dressed 	...................... 

V  - - .145 Lingood, fresh 	............................ 

PACIFIC 	CANNED 
48 e 18.22 17.21 16.98 16.93 16.25 

" 9.85 9.62 9.62 9.60 8.75 

INLAND 

Salmon, Sockeye, grade A 	.................. 
81mon, Pink, grade A 	..................... 

lb - - .299 - - lb it.fish, fresh 	......................... 
lhltefiih, frozen - 

- 
- 
- 

.240 
5 

- 
- 

- 
- Lake Trout, fresh 	..................... 

(a) used on a now price sample, therefore not comparable with prices published prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - Retail Prices, July 1, 1954 

Cojnmo8 ity unit Halifax *intreel Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 

Cod fillets, fresh or frozen • not packaged 	........... lb • .322 .403 .449 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - •333 - 
Cod fillets, smoked 	... . ................... . .......... V .388 .462 .520 .520 
Yjonanliaddi. 	..,., . .......................  .413 .490 .525 .528 
Hddoek fillet., fresh 	........... . ................... V  .456 .528 .588 - 
Herring, kippered 	...... ................ .278 .397 .372 .350 - - .307 - 
Sa.lt., frozen, No. 1 	.................. - - - - 
Salmon steek., fresh or froten 	...................... V  •734 .710 .991 - 

ATLANTIC CANN) 

Mack.rel, frozen 	................................. 

Lobsters, Fancy Grade, net at. 6 oz . 	................. tin .960 .933 .863 1.052 
Sardines, smoked, in vegetable oil, 3j os. flat .094 .089 .093 .099 

PACIFIC 

Salmon stesk., fresh or frozen: - 
Coho 	...,...• ...............•..• 	...... 

. 

. 

. 

lb. - .697 .753 .513 
Sjrl.ng 	................ V - - .870 .612 
Stiverbr'ight 	................................. V - - .525 - 

Lingood, fresh 	.fl ............................... . - - - .300 
V  (A) 	.594 .677 .756 - 

Ealibut.tssks,frO$.n 	...... • ........................ V - - .653 450 

PiLITIC 	CANNiD 

Sock.y., grade A, 8 Os. flat 	• 	..................•. tin .455 .1.17 .386 .388 

Ralibet eteaks, fresh 	................................. 

Panty Pink, 8 Os. flat 	• 	. .............. e.....••• .235 .230 .222 .221 

U 
lb. 

. 

- - .550 - lhitsftah. fresh 	...............................  ....... 
she Trout, fresh 	.. .........•....... ................, V - - .781 - 

(A) - Atlantic 
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CANADA 

'Au Canada (y compris Terre-Nouve), lea pcheurs ont pris an jui]J.ot 343,-
630,000 livrea do poissous da mei d'uno valour de $14 9 460,000, au regard do 337,-
761,000 livrea at do $16,881,000 an juliet 1953. Lea débarquamonts de juillet 
ont done été aupértauro do 1.7 p.  100 & ceux do 1953 at is valour, inférlaure de 
14.3 p.  100. 

Au couro dos sept premiers mola da 1954, las chiffres cumulatifs compares 
ceux de l'année dernlre (entre parenth&ses, is difference de pourcentage) so sont 

établlB & 986,590,000 livrea contra 864,036,000 (+ 14.2 p. 100) at & $42,724,000 
contra $44,026,000 (-3.0 p. 100). 

AThANTIUZ 

Sur la c&to orientalo, lea débarquements at leur valour ont 4te respecti-
veinent de 299,179,000 livres on comparaison de 281,752,000 (+ 6.2 p.  100) an juillet 
1953 at do 8,128,000 par rapport & $8,138,000 (+ 6.0 p. 100). 

Durant los sept premiers mois do is présente année, is pche a'eat chif-
free par 165,293,000 iivras an regard do 747,544,000 (+ 2.4 p. 100) at sa valour, 
per $30,667,000 par rapport & $29,998,000 (+ 2.2 p. 100). Lea rocettea do la priso 
do homard sont deineurées inférleures & cellea do l'annéa précédonte, male le rove.. 
flu de toutaa lea autres principelas esp&ces a été plua élové. 

A Torro-Neuve, los débarquoments at leur valeur ont largomont dépassé 
Cou.x do l'année précédento an juliet at durant is période dos sept mole. 

Au Nouveau-Brunswick, is p&ehe do is sardine a continue do so développor 
par rapport & i'année dornire. La valour cumulative do la prise do lomard (244,-
000) eat deacanduo do 3 p.  100 par rapport & 1953. 

Kn Nouvalle-Eoosse, lea déberquementa at leur valour (47,045,000 livres 
at $2,080,000) sont tbés respeetivement do 9.9 at do 6.1 p. 100 su regard do juil.. 
let 1953. Lea prises do hoinard, d'espadon at do morue out accuse lea plus fortes 
diminutiona, mala lea débarquemonte do sébasta out augnienté. 

PACIFIQ,UZ 

Sur is c6ta du Paclflquo, is prise at as valour (44,451,000 livrea at 5,-
832,000) ont baissé respectivement do 20.6 at do 33.3 p. 100 au regard do juillet 
1953. 

ST0KS 

Lea stocks do thus lee poisaons golés au Canada, le 1er eoüt, ont atteint 
le total de 48,736,000 llvroa, dont 46 0 325,000 do poisson frais at 2,411,000 do 
poisson fume. 

EXPORTATIONS 

Lea exportations do poisson at do produits du poisson, eu coura du premier 
semeatre do 1954, ont été évaluées & 00,976,000, gain do 9.1 p. 100 our is valour 
correspondante de ].'année derni&ro. 


